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DRAFT MEETING MINUTES

	Name
	Partner
	Email

	Gregg Bray
		GULF STATES MARINE FISHERY
	gbray@gsmfc.org

	Rob Cheshire
		NMFS
	rob.cheshire@noaa.gov

	Judd Curtis 
	SAFMC
	Judd.curtis@safmc.net 

	Jason Didden 
	MAFMC
	jdidden@mafmc.org 	

	Katie Drew
	ASMFC
	kdrew@asmfc.org

	Brad Floyd
	SC DNR
	floydb@dnr.sc.gov

	John Foster 
	NOAA
	john.foster@noaa.gov

	Dawn Franco
	GA DNR
	dawn.franco@dnr.ga.gov

	Angela Giuliano
	MD DNR
	angela.giuliano@maryland.gov

	Garry Glanden 
	DE DFW
	garry.glanden@delaware.gov 

	Aimee Griffin
	FL FWCC
	aimee.griffin@myfwc.com 

	Cliff Hutt
	NOAA HMS
	cliff.hutt@noaa.gov

	Amber Johnson 
	NJ DEP
	amber.johnson@dep.nj.gov 

	Francine Karp
	RI-REC
	fkarp@harborlightsoftware.com

	Mike Larkin
	NOAA SERO
	michael.larkin@noaa.gov 

	Michelle Masi 
	NOAA SERO
	michelle.masi@noaa.gov

	Dave Martins
	MA DMF
	dave.martins@state.ma.us 

	David McCarron
	NEFMC 
	dmccarron@nefmc.org

	Josh McGilly
	VMRC
	joshua.mcgilly@mrc.virginia.gov 

	Jeff Moore 
	NC DMF
	jeffrey.n.moore@deq.nc.gov

	Jerry Morgan
	CT-REC
	b8ntackle@aol.com

	Chris Uraneck 
	ME DMR
	chris.b.uraneck@maine.gov

	Greg Wojcik
	CT DEEP
	gregory.wojcik@ct.gov

	Emerald Wright 
	NH FGD
	emerald.f.wright@wildlife.nh.gov



Committee Members not in Attendance: J. Ballard (FWS), C. Iwicki (NOAA GARFO), J. Lake (RI DMF), R. S	ysak (NY DEC), S. Turner (NOAA GARFO), R. Zobel (NH FGD) 

Others in Attendance: L. Dolinger Few (NOAA), M. Dean (MA DMF), L. Johansen (	Comment by Marisa Powell: Could not find information in address book 


Staff Members in Attendance: A. DiJohnson (Recreational Team Lead), M. Powell (Program Assistant), G. Thompson (Data Coordinator), G. White (Director)




Welcome and Roll Call 
A.DiJohnson welcomed the group and went over attendance.  
[bookmark: _Hlk39669342]Review and Approve Agenda 
Chair D. Franco moved to approve the draft agenda. The agenda was approved by consent. 
Public Comment
There was no public comment.
Review and Approve December 5, 2024 Meeting Minutes 
Chair D. Franco moved to approve the previous meeting minutes. The previous meeting minutes were approved by consent. 
MRIP Amendments (Depredation, Area Fished) 
C. Hutt presented an updated request for the addition of depredation questions/disposition codes for the APAIS. 
Questions/ Discussion
D. Franco asked if unidentified fish with the disposition of being eaten by shark be beneficial to the survey. C. Hutt noted whatever code used in APAIS survey used to establish unidentified fish would be helpful. This provides detail on the frequency of type of catch.  
D. Franco noted for type 3 catch available to interviewer. For one single species only one can be chosen. Suggested new disposition codes would be helpful. 
J. Moore noted NC DMF supports not adding new questions to the APAIS. 
J. McGilly show support towards this effort. J. McGilly asked about the end goal for congress use of the data. C. Hutt replied that the purpose of the act is to organize a task force. Including experts, and members of the councils and the scientific community. The goal is to have solid data to inform decisions. 
J. Foster noted that due to the existing ERA clearance. The codes would have to be different from historical codes. 
A.DiJohnson will request recommendations from the Recreational Technical Committee on the MRIP amendments to discuss at the future meetings later this year. 
A.DiJohnson discussed major questions relating to expanding beyond New England and Massachusetts area fished and ideas of a pilot study. A. DiJohnson went over the next steps with the group including scoping of map development with HarborLight and approval at the Coordinating Council, Operations and Advisory Panel level. A. DiJohnson noted future meeting planned for A
D. Franco asked if all partners needed to pick the same grid. D. Franco noted a current question asked ‘Where majority of fishing occurred?’ D. Franco asked the group if it would be better to change question to ‘What box were the majority fish caught?’ 
J. Moore noted that North Carolina is in need for this discussion. 
Wave 1 (Shoulder Month) Sampling of MRIP
G. Thomspon provided an overview of Wave 1 sampling purpose and accomplishments. 
Update: MRIP Estimation Review Sessions
J. Foster presented the MRIP Estimation Review state estimation process. L. Johansen went over the state partner review process, and what is needed from reviewers. L. Dolinger Few provided an overview of the review tracking system purpose. 
Update: Discards Project 
D. Franco provided a discards project update and demonstrated the new catch card view. 
A.DiJohnson will send out the updated catch card for Committee members to review. 
Update: For-hire Methodology
A.DiJohnson gave an update on the for-hire methodology. No progression on funding for the contract since the December 5th meeting.  
Other Business
A.DiJohnson noted that staff are coordinating with the Recreational Technical Committee chair and vice chair. To plan the next in person meeting in September or October. A. DiJohnson noted this meeting may be 1 or 2 days depending on agenda. The meeting will be based in located in Arlington, VA for consideration for our federal partners. 
M. Powell will send out scheduling emails to solicit availability from Recreational Technical Committee members. 
Adjourn
The meeting was adjourned by consent. 
Action Items
1. A.DiJohnson will request recommendations from the Recreational Technical Committee on the MRIP amendments to discuss at the future meetings later this year. 
2. A.DiJohnson will send out the updated catch card for Committee members to review. 
3. M. Powell will send out scheduling emails to solicit availability from Recreational Technical Committee members. 
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Good Data, Good Decisions




